

SA No.33 of 2013

**Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.**

At the request of Mr. Rajendra Arya, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the appellant, list this appeal in the week commencing 18.09.2017 along with connected matters.

**(Lok Pal Singh, J.)**

29.08.2017

Rajni

WPMS No.2133 of 2017

**Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.**

Mr. B.D. Upadhyay, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Vinod Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. B.P. Nautiyal, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. D.S. Patni, Advocate for respondent nos.1 to 5.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. B.D. Pandey, Advocate for respondent no.6.

Learned counsel for respondent nos.1 to 5 submits that counter affidavit is ready and prayed to take the counter affidavit on record.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter is very urgent and it may be heard today itself.

Registry is directed to take the counter affidavit of respondent nos.1 to 5 on record.

Put up after lunch.

**(Lok Pal Singh, J.)**

29.08.2017

Rajni