

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>27.11.2021</u>		<p>SA No.33 of 2013 with SA No.34 of 2013 <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Heard Ms. Akleema Parveen, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. Mukesh Kaparuwan, learned counsel holding brief of V.K. Kaparuwan, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Both the learned counsel submitted that learned counsel for the parties are not available.</p> <p>On the request of both the parties, list these appeals on 30.12.2021.</p> <p>Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. Arvind Vashisth, learned Senior Advocate on behalf of respondents in the next cause list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> 27.11.2021</p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>