

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 405 831 432"><u>SA No. 33 of 2013</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 439 831 465"><u>SA No. 34 of 2013</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 506 1139 544"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="643 573 1509 1039" style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the appellants. 2. Mr. V.K. Kaparuwan, learned counsel for the respondent. 3. Learned counsel for the respondent Mr. V.K. Kaparuwan seeks a week's time to get instructions in the matter since prima facie the dispute is in between the daughter-in-law and the father-in-law in respect of the property since the husband of the appellant of Second Appeal No. 34 of 2013 already died. 4. Put up this matter on 19.03.2025. <p data-bbox="1118 1144 1485 1223" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 25.02.2025</p> <p data-bbox="643 1229 675 1256">PR</p>

--	--	--	--